General Description
The MAX2163 evaluation kit (EV kit) simplifies the test-
ing and evaluation of the MAX2163 one-segment ISDB-
T tuner. The EV kit is fully assembled and tested at the
factory. Standard 50Ω SMA connectors are included on
the EV kit for the input and output to allow quick and
easy evaluation on the test bench.
This document provides a list of equipment required to

For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim Direct at 1-888-629-4642,
or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
Ordering Information
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C1, C18, C26,
C41–C44,
C67, C68
0 Not installed, capacitors
C2, C4 2
1000pF ±10% ceramic capacitors
(0402)
Murata GRM1555C1H102J
C3, C6, C8, C23,
C24, C34, C35,
C36, C46
9
10nF ±10% ceramic capacitors
(0402)
Murata GRM155R71C103K
C5, C10, C16,
C17, C19, C22,
C29, C40, C45
9
100nF ±10% ceramic capacitors
(0402)
Murata GRM155R61C104K
C9, C47, C48,
C50–C54,
C56–C59, C61,
C62, C63, C65
16
100pF ±5% ceramic capacitors
(0402)
Murata GRM1555C1H101J
C25 1
1.0µF ±10% ceramic capacitor
(0402)
Murata GRM155R60J105K
C28 1
220pF ±10% ceramic capacitor
(0402)
Murata GRM155R71H221K
C30 1
51pF ±10% ceramic capacitor
(0402)
Murata GRM1555C1H510J
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C31, C32, C33 3
10µF ±10% tantalum capacitors
(C-case)
AVX TAJC106K016
C66 1
470nF ±10% ceramic capacitor
(0402)
Murata GRM155R60J474K
J2, J3, J8 3
1 x 2 headers, 2-pin headers, 0.1in
centers—cut to fit
Sullins PEC36SAAN